IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA

FAMILY COURT MATTERS - ALLOCATIONS
4 -8 MARCH 2024

SWANEPOEL J
Secretary: Sonya Gillissen,
Room 5.5

Tel.: 012 — 492 6766

DIVORCES
1. J A BOTHASCHUURMAN VS S A BOTHASCHUURMAN
113401/23
2. B NAUDE VS W NAUDE
037466/23
3. K HUISAMEN VS C HUISEMAN 112291/23
4. R MOSWEU VS M S MOSWEU 077649/23
5. P THOMAS VS T THOMAS
064324/23
6. L KOLISI VS Z H KOLISI

113476/23


mailto:sgillissen@judiciary.org.za

7. H P MATLALEKGOSI

8. S PILLAY
127570/23

9. H M MHOLO

10. S LETLAPE
B6747/23

11. P RAMAKGOLELA
B164/24

12. J MACUI
B163/24

13. G LOURENS

14. M CLOETE
119439/23

15. W GROBLER

16. N VAN BREDA

RULE 43

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

N RAMUSI 127719/23

VS A J RICHARDS

O M MHOLO 27470/22
VS E S LETLAPE

VS A C RAMAKGOLELA

VS M R MACUI

S LAUENS 002480/24
VS F C CLOETE

C GROBLER 083137/23
A DE VILLIERS 016368/23



33. K BLACKBEARD VS J BLACKBEARD

34A. SHIRIN TEN HAVE VS ARNOLD EDUARD TEN HAVE

OTHER FAMILY COURT MATTERS before Swanepoel J:

35.  CVAN HEEVER VS SVAN HEEVER

37. N WORTHNGTON VS AH KLEYNHANS
113058/23

39.  MVMOLOTO VS LMOLOTO

NKOSI AJ

Secretary: Pinky Tolla
Room: 4.3
Tel.: 012 -492 6749

Email: Ptolla@judiciary.org.za

Divorces:

17. L MEYER VS C MEYER
003474/24

18. K LE ROUX VS J LE ROUX

114779/23

083960/23

060610/22

B5613/23

31117/22



19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

A PEENS
130370/23

C ROBINSON

D MOTIANG

M A MOKOATELI
85891/19

M MSUTWANA
15475/21

H OLIVIER
129771/23

S FOURIE
104651/23

J KEMP

D JANSE VAN VUUREN
065739/23

A DU RANDT

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS L BOOYSENS

N P ROBINSON

H NGOVENI

VS L L MOKOATELI

VS E MSUTWANA

VS JLOLIVIER

VS P FOURIE

A M KEMP

VS D JANSE VAN VUUREN
CJ DU RANDT

104097/23

093074/23

062527/23

058594/23



29. R S BOPAPE VS M J BOPAPE

30. L AUSTEN VS J AUSTEN
100129/23

31. D ROSSOUW VS J ROSSOUW

32. L HUMAN VS R HUMAN
050299/22

RULE 43

34. M NOLTE VS L R NOLTE

OTHER FAMILY COURT MATTERS before Nkosi Al

36. JGOEMAN VS EGOEMAN

38. EXPARTE: ASTEYN

40. T SEKGALA VS N SEKGALA

130614/23

115276/23

44446/21

B5614/23
000320/24

080585/23

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALIZED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLIE

MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASE LINES AND THEREFOR

WERE NOT ALLOCATED:




41.

42.

43.

44,

45,

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

S SIKANDER VS

H G VAN WESTHUIZEN

G M VAN DER MERWE

D | DAS VS

K G MOHALE VS

T M KGARI

T LAURENS

K GOLELE

R RUITERS

P SEOLELA

A CLAASSENS

M S CHHYA

VS

VS H VAN DER MERWE
E M DAS

M MOHALE

VS N N KGARI

VS M A LAURENS

VS Z MDAKA

VS S RUITERS

VS H SEOLELA

VS A P CLAASSENS

K VAN WESTHUIZEN

057206/23

109263/23

127353/23

086118/23

054495/23

114547/23

114941/23

040176/23

124218/23

131559/23

121542/23



